### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Infineon Technologies North America Corp.	11/01/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Infineon Technologies AG	
Street Address:	Am Campeon 1-12	
City:	Neubiberg	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	85579	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6469851

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)586-1360

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-998-5338

Email: ifna.ip@infineon.com

Correspondent Name: Heather Rowland

Address Line 1: 4505 Emperor Blvd., Suite 310
Address Line 4: Durham, NORTH CAROLINA 27703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1999P07764 US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Heather Rowland

Total Attachments: 1

source=\_1102085318\_001#page1.tif

н \$40.00 6∠

PATENT REEL: 025227 FRAME: 0300 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS; we, Infineon Technologies North America Corp., are the owner of the

U.S. patent 6,469,851 issued 10/22/2002;

WHEREAS; Infineon Technologies AG, Am Campeon 1 - 12, 85579 Neubiberg, GERMANY, is desirous of acquiring the total right, title and interest in said U.S. patent;

Now, therefore, in consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, Infineon Technologies North America Corp., hereby assign, sell and set over unto Infineon Technologies AG, its assignees and legal representatives, the right, title and interest in and to said U.S. patent and, to the extent that the following reside with Infineon Technologies North America Corp., the right to sue and recover damages for past infringements, to file continuation, divisional, counterpart, and/or other applications claiming the priority of said U.S. patent, as well as all rights to the inventions described in said U.S. patent.

The effective date of this assignment is December 15, 1999, retroactively.

In testimony whereof, we execute this Assignment

Infineon Technologies North America Corp., Date: November 1, 2010

Doug Robinson Secretary Assistant

**RECORDED: 11/02/2010** 

1

PATENT REEL: 025227 FRAME: 0301